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Notice of Transfer of Indirect Control of 
SummitIG Utah, LLC 

 
DOCKET NO. 19-2591-01 

 
NOTICE OF FILING 

AND COMMENT PERIOD 
 

 
ISSUED: January 28, 2019 

 
NOTICE OF FILING 

 On January 4, 2019, Summit Infrastructure Group, Inc. (“SummitIG”) and SDC Summit 

Holdings, LLC (“SDC Holdings”) filed with the Public Service Commission of Utah (“PSC”) a 

notice they have entered into and intend to consummate a transaction whereby SDC Holdings 

will acquire ultimate control of SummitIG and its wholly-owned subsidiary SummitIG Utah, 

LLC. 

The pending docket can be viewed on the PSC’s website at 

https://psc.utah.gov/2019/01/04/docket-no-19-2591-01/.  

NOTICE OF COMMENT PERIOD 

 Any interested person may submit comments on the above notice no later than 

Wednesday, February 13, 2019, and reply comments on or before Thursday, February 21, 

2019. If no comment is filed in opposition to the proposed transfer of indirect control, the PSC 

will adjudicate this docket informally and without hearing. See Utah Code § 54-8b-3. The PSC 

apologizes that this notice was not issued promptly after the filing of the application as is 

customary. In light of the delay, we have reduced the typical public comment and reply periods. 

If anyone believes they are prejudiced by these reductions, they should notify the PSC in writing 

within 5 calendar days after the issuance of this notice. 
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 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, January 28, 2019. 

 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#306399 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I CERTIFY that on January 28, 2019, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
William J. Evans (bevans@parsonsbehle.com) 
Adam E. Weinacker (aweinacker@parsonsbehle.com) 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
 
Lee Grant (lgrant@summitig.com) 
SummitIG Utah, LLC 
 
David M. Didion (ddidion@jenner.com)  
Jenner & Block LLP 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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